

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5187/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2006 in WP No. 3100/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.B. BAIG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. VENKATESWARLU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Amar Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv.
Ms. Antima Bazaz,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on
respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by way of dasti.
List the matter on 19.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG